
PRELIMINARY LIST OF SEAPA STAKEHOLDERS 

State Government/Representatives: 

Ann Marie Larquier 
Habitat Biologist, Statewide FERC Hydropower 
Coordinator 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
333 Rasberry Road 
Anchorage, AK 99518 
ann.larquier@alaska.gov  
907-267-2311

Jarrod Sowa 
LDP for Southeast Alaska Hydro Projects 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
333 Rasberry Road 
Anchorage, AK 99518 
jarrod.sowa@alaska.gov  

Sarah Meitl 
Review and Compliance Coordinator 
Alaska State Historic Preservation Office 
Alaska Department of Natural Resources 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1310 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
sarah.meitl@alaska.gov  

Megan Marie 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
PO Box 115526 
Juneau, AK 99811-5526 
megan.marie@alaska.gov  

Mckenzie Johnson 
Archaeologist I 
Alaska State Historic Preservation Office 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1310 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
mckenzie.johnson@alaska.gov  

Mason Auger 
Natural Resource Coordinator 
Alaska Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 111020 
Juneau, AK 99811  
mason.auger@alaska.gov 

Carl Reese 
Statewide Hydroelectric Coordinator 
Alaska Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 111020 
Juneau, AK 99811 
carl.reese@alaska.gov  
(907) 465-5341

Clint Gundelfinger 
Natural Resource Manager II 
Alaska Department of Natural Resources Water 
Management Unit 
550 W. 7th Ave. Suite 1360 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
clint.gundelfinger@alaska.gov  

Ben Wagner 
Dam Safety Engineer 
Alaska Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Mining, Land & Water, Dam Safety and 
Construction Unit 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1020 
Anchorage, AK  99501 
ben.wagner@alaska.gov  
(907) 269-8636

Melinda O’Donnell 
Alaska Department of Environmental 
Conservation 
Division of Water – Compliance Program 
555 Cordova St 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
melinda.odonnell@alaska.gov 
(907) 269-7564

Exhibit A to Request for Proposals Re Tyee Relicensing / Page 1 of 7 pages.

mailto:ann.larquier@alaska.gov
mailto:jarrod.sowa@alaska.gov
mailto:sarah.meitl@alaska.gov
mailto:megan.marie@alaska.gov
mailto:mckenzie.johnson@alaska.gov
mailto:mason.auger@alaska.gov
mailto:carl.reese@alaska.gov
mailto:clint.gundelfinger@alaska.gov
mailto:ben.wagner@alaska.gov


Jim Rypkema 
Program Manager 
Alaska Department of Environmental 
Conservation 
Division of Water – Compliance Program 
555 Cordova St 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
james.rypkema@alaska.gov 
(907) 334-2288 
  

Bryan Carey 
Director of Owned Assets, Statewide 
Hydroelectric Coordinator 
Alaska Energy Authority 
813 W Northern Lights Blvd. 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
bcarey@akenergyauthority.org  

 

Local Government/ Public Agency: 

Ruben Duran, Borough Manager 
Ketchikan Gateway Borough 
1900 First Avenue, Suite 210 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
managersoffice@kgbak.us   
907-228-6625 
907-228-6684 fax 

Lacey Simpson 
City Manager/KPU General Manager 
City of Ketchikan 
334 Front Street 
Ketchikan, AK 99901  
907-225-3111 
laceysimpson@ketchikan.gov 
clerk@ktn-ak.us 

Steve Giesbrecht, Borough Manager 
Rebecca Regula, Borough Clerk 
City and Borough of Petersburg 
PO Box 329 
12 South Nordic Drive  
Petersburg, AK 99833  
907-772-5402 (Manager) 
907-772-5405 (Clerk) 
907-772-3759 (fax) 
sgiesbrecht@petersburgak.gov 
bregula@petersburgak.gov 

Frank H. Seludo, City Administrator 
City of Saxman 
Route 2 Box 1 
2841 S Tongass Hwy 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
cityadmin@kpunet.net 
907-225-4166 
907-225-6450 fax 

Mason Villarma, Borough Manager 
Kim Lane, MMC, Borough Clerk 
City and Borough of Wrangell 
P.O. Box 531 
Wrangell, AK 99929  
907-874-2381 
clerk@wrangell.com 
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Alaska Native Tribes: 

Norman Skan, President  
Jennifer Hanlon, Cultural Resources  
Director 
Ketchikan Indian Community 
429 Deermount St. 
Ketchikan, Alaska, 99901  
(Norman) aburns@kictribe.org  
(Jennifer) jhanlon@kictribe.org    
Main reception: 907-228-9381 
Direct: 907-228-9445  
https://www.kictribe.org/  

Joe Williams Jr., President  
Organized Village of Saxman 
2706 S Tongass Highway 
Route 2 Box 2, Saxman 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
(Joe) saxmanira@kpunet.net   
Main: 907-247-2502 
Fax: 907-247-2502  
https://saxmantribe.org/  
 

Edward Rilatos, President  
Esther Reese, Tribal Administrator 
Wrangell Cooperative Association  
P.O. Box 2021 
1002 Zimovia Highway 
Wrangell, AK 99929 
(Edward and Esther) wcatribe@gmail.com  
(General) receptionist.wca@gmail.com  
907-874-4304  
https://www.wcatribe.org/  

Richard J. Peterson, President  
Native Lands & Resources Department (NLR) 
Central Council of the Tlingit & Haida Indian 
Tribes of Alaska 
PO Box 25500, Juneau AK 99802 
(Richard) otp@tlingitandhaida.gov and  
rpeterson@tlingitandhaida.gov   
(General) nlr@tlingitandhaida.gov  
(NLR Department) nlr@tlingitandhaida.gov 
Main Reception: 907-586-1432 
NLR Phone: 907-463-7186 
NLR Fax: 907-885-0065 
https://www.ccthita.org/index.html  

Joel M. Jackson, President Organized Village of 
Kake 
P.O. Box 316 
Kake, AK 99830 
(Joel) president@kake-nsn.gov and  
hr@kake-nsn.gov  
(General) ed@kake-nsm.gov 
Main: 907-785-6471 
Fax: 907-7854902  
https://kake-nsn.gov/  

Albert G. Smith, Mayor Metlakatla Indian 
Community 
Annette Islands Reserve  
P.O. Box 8 
Metlakatla, AK 99926 
(Albert) asmith@metlakatla.com  
(General) judi@metlakatla.com  
907-886-4441  
https://www.metlakatla.com/  
 

Debra O’Gara, President  
Jaylyn Pomrenke, Tribal Administrator 
Petersburg Indian Association 
P.O. Box 1410 
15 North 12th St 
Petersburg, AK 99833 
(Debra) president@piatribal.org  
(Jaylyn) tribaladmin@piatribal.org  
Main: 907-772-3636 

Craig Tribal Association 
P.O. Box 828 
Craig, AK 99921 
info@craigtribe.org  
(907) 826-3996 
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Fax: 907-772-3637  
https://piatribal.org/  

ANSCA Corporations: 

Sealaska Corporation 
Joe Nelson, Interim President 
Jason Gubatayao, General Manager 
Jo Ann Patterson, Natural Resources Secretary 
Sally Kasnick, Executive Assistant 
1 Sealaska Plaza, Suite 400 
Juneau, AK 99801 
(Joe) joe.nelson@sealaska.com  
(Jason) jason.gubatayao@sealaska.com   
(Jo Ann) joann.patterson@sealaska.com  
(Sally) sally.Kasnick@sealaska.com  
(General) corpsec@sealaska.com 
Main 907-586-1512 
Fax 907-586-2304 
https://sealaska.com/  

Sealaska Heritage Institute 
105 Heritage Way, Suite 201 
Juneau, AK 9980 
heritage@sealaska.com    
907-463-4844 

Cape Fox Corporation 
Clifford Blair, President 
Crystal Blair, Vice Secretary/ Treasurer 
2851 S Tongass Highway 
P.O. Box 8558 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
communications@capefoxss.com  
cblair@capefoxcorp.com 
907-225-5163 
907-225-3137 
https://www.capefoxcorp.com/  

Joseph Reeves III 
Ketchikan ANCSA Landless Representative 
P.O. Box 8034 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
jobereeves@yahoo.com  
907.617.8850 
https://www.withoutland.org/ketchikan 

Leo Barlow 
Wrangell ANCSA Landless Representative 
lhbarlow@aol.com  
907-240-6950 
https://www.withoutland.org/wrangell  

Brenda Louise 
Petersburg ANCSA Landless Representative 
206 S. Dickens St 
Petersburg, AK 99833 boxofdaylite@yahoo.com  
907-772-2615 
https://www.withoutland.org/petersburg 

Kake Tribal Corporation 
P.O. Box 263 
Kake, AK 99830 
(Jeff) Jeff.Jackson@kaketribalcorp.com   
(Jacqueline) jackie.martin@kaketribal.corp.com  
(General) info@kaketribalcorp.com  
Main: 907-785-3221 
Fax: 855-310-3488 
https://www.kaketribalcorporation.com/  

Klawock Cooperative Association 
PO Box 430 
Klawock, AK 99925 
tribaladmin@klawocktribe.org  
(907) 755-2265 
Fax (907) 755-8800 
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Other Interested Parties: 

Rod Rhoades, Superintendent  
Wrangell Municipal Light & Power 
1064 Case Ave 
Wrangell, AK 99929 
wmlp@gci.net  
907-874-3602 (phone) 
907-874-3614 (fax) 

John Cameron, Director 
Metlakatla Power and Light 
P.O. Box 359 
3.5 Airport Rd 
Metlakatla, AK 99926 
metpowerandlight@gmail.com  
907-886-4451 

Alaska Power & Telephone 
P.O. Box 3222 
193 Otto Street 
Port Townsend, WA 98368 
800-982-0136 
 

Karl Hagerman, Utility Director 
Petersburg Municipal Power & Light 
11 South Nordic Drive  
PO Box 329  
Petersburg, Alaska 99833 
khagerman@petersburgak.gov  
907-772-5403 

Wrangell Chamber of Commerce 
P.O. Box 49 
107 Stikine Ave 
Wrangell, AK 99929 
info@wrangellchamber.com   
907-874-3901 

Southern Southeast Regional Aquaculture 
Association 
14 Borch Street 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
admin@ssraa.org  
907-225-9605 

Alaska Power Association 
703 West Tudor Road, Suite 200 
Anchorage, AK 99503  
907-771-5700 

Petersburg Chamber of Commerce 
P.O. Box 649 
19 Fram Street 
Petersburg, AK 99833  
907-772-4636 
pcoc@alaskan.com  

Kristina Hill, Archaeologist/Commission Chair 
Ketchikan Historic Commission 
629 Dock Street 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
kristina.hill@usda.gov  
Commission Secretary: 907-225-5600 
http://ketchikanmuseums.org/about/historic-
commission  

Robert Venables 
Southeast Conference 
P.O. Box 21989 
9360 Glacier Highway, #201 
Juneau, AK 99801 
robert@seconference.org  
info@seconference.org  
907-586-4360 

Joel Paisner 
Ascent Law Partners, LLP 
1191 2nd Ave Ste 1800 
Seattle, WA 98101 
joel@ascentllp.com  

Berne Mosley 
Energy Projects Consulting, LLC 
1124 NW 40th St 
Oklahoma City, OK 73118 
BerneMosley@yahoo.com  
703-850-8779 
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Carl Fink 
Blue Planet Energy Law, LLC 
628 SW Chestnut Street, Suite 200 
Portland, OR 97219 
CMFink@Blueplanetlaw.com  
971.266.8940  

Southeast Alaska Fishermen’s Alliance (SEAFA) 
1008 Fish Creek Rd 
Juneau, AK 99801 
Kathy@seafa.org  
907-465-7666 

Greater Ketchikan Chamber of Commerce 
2417 Tongass Ave, #223A 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
info@ketchikanchamber.com 
907-225-3184 

Sharon Thompson 
Executive Assistant/Contracts Administrator 
Southeast Alaska Power Agency 
55 Don Finney Lane 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
sthompson@seapahydro.org   
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